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No.
Resources of

participating

hospitals

n

R

2410

Followup at 6

years of age

(among infants

with alive at

discharge)

1:Yes        5% 

2:No        95%
83552

2412

Dead after

discharge

(among infants

with alive at

discharge)

1:Yes        2% 

2:No        56% 

3:not available 

            42%

2139

2416

Reason for

dropout

(among infants

with alive at

discharge)

1:Followed at

different hospital 

            45% 

2:Adimitted in

rehabilitaion

center 

             0% 

3:No contact 

            37% 

4:Others    18%

1991

Age at followup

（mean）
(among infants with

followup at 6 years of

age)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval
Age corrected at

followup（mean）
(among infants with

followup at 6 years of

age)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval
Body weight

（mean）
(among infants with

followup at 6 years of

age)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

2430

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2420

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2422

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

All hospitals

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

4
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No.
Resources of

participating

hospitals

nAll hospitals

Height（mean）
(among infants with

followup at 6 years of

age)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

Head circumference

（mean）

(among infants with

followup at 6 years of

age)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

Chest circumference

（mean）

(among infants with

followup at 6 years of

age)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

Abdominal

circumference（mean）

(among infants with

followup at 6 years of

age)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval
Systolic blood

pressure（mean）
(among infants with

followup at 6 years of

age)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval
Diastolic blood

pressure（mean）
(among infants with

followup at 6 years of

age)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

2456

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2454

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2455

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2450

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2452

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2440

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0
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No.
Resources of

participating

hospitals

nAll hospitals

2460

Home oxygen

use

(among infants

with home

medical care)

1:Yes       49% 

2:No        51% 118

2550

Home medical

care

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Yes        4% 

2:No        96% 4169

2551

Mechanical

ventilation

(among infants

with home

medical care)

1:Yes       13% 

2:No        87% 94

2552

Tracheostomy

(among infants

with home

medical care)

1:Yes       17% 

2:No        83% 96

2553

Tube feeding

(among infants

with home

medical care)

1:Yes       46% 

2:No        54% 104

2554

VP shunt

(among infants

with home

medical care)

1:Yes       32% 

2:No        68% 99

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2
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No.
Resources of

participating

hospitals

nAll hospitals

Duration of home

oxygen（mean）
(among infants with

followup at 6 years of

age)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

2570

Visual

impairment

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Yes       14% 

2:No        86% 4165

2572

Severety of visual

impairment

(among infants

with visual

impairment)

1:Less than light

perception 

             2% 

2:Finger movement,

nystagmus 

             1% 

3:Amblyopia 57% 

4:Strabismus 

            40% 

5:Others     0% 

6:Unknown    0%

333

2574

Eye glasses

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Yes       13% 

2:No        87% 4035

2580

Hearing

impairment

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Yes        2% 

2:No        98% 4185

2582

Hearing aid

(among infants

with hearing

impairment)

1:Yes       51% 

2:No        49% 73

2560

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

1

2

1

2

3

4

5
6

1

2

1

2

1

2
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No.
Resources of

participating

hospitals

nAll hospitals

2584

Hearing level

with aid

(among infants

with hearing

impairment)

1:No        21% 

2:Moderate  56% 

3:Severe    23%
43

2600

Motor

impairment

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Yes        9% 

2:No        91% 4212

2610

Level of motor

impairment

(among infants

with motor

impairment)

1:Mild      24% 

2:Cerebral palsy 

            76%
353

2620

GMFCS grade

(among infants

with cerebral

palsy)

1:Ⅰ         24% 

2:Ⅱ         24% 

3:Ⅲ         11% 

4:Ⅳ         14% 

5:Ⅴ         28%

185

2630

Type of cerebral

palsy

(among infants

with cerebral

palsy)

1:Spastic   79% 

2:Athetoid   7% 

3:Mixed      5% 

4:Flaccid    6% 

5:Others     3%

231

2640

Topographical

distribution

(among infants

with cerebral

palsy)

1:Quadriplegia 

            41% 

2:Diplegia  27% 

3:Paraplegia 

            17% 

4:Hemiplegia 

            12% 

5:Monoplegia 

             2%

209

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

1

2
3

4

5

1

2

3
4

5

1

2

3

4

5
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No.
Resources of

participating

hospitals

nAll hospitals

2650

Cause of cerebral

palsy

(among infants

with cerebral

palsy)

222

2660

DQ or IQ

measurement

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Yes       87% 

2:No        13% 4504

2670

Reason not to

measure DQ or

IQ

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Normal    44% 

2:Developmental delay 

            26% 

3:Refuse by parents 

             3% 

4:Unable to perforeme 

             6% 

5:Failed to finish 

             4% 

6:Others    17%

471

2680

Method for IQ or

DQ measurement

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:WISCIV    75% 

2:WPPSI      2% 

3:Tanaka-Binet 

             6% 

4:New Kyoto scale 

             9% 

5:K-ABC      0% 

6:Tsumori-Inage 

             0% 

7:Others     8%

3726

WISCIV Full IQ

（mean）
(among infants with IQ

by WISCIV)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

WISCIV VCI

(Verbal)（mean）
(among infants with IQ

by WISCIV)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

2702

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2700

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

3918
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No.
Resources of

participating

hospitals

nAll hospitals

WISCIV PRI

(Perceptual)（mean）

(among infants with IQ

by WISCIV)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

WISCIV WMI (Working)

（mean）

(among infants with IQ

by WISCIV)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

WISCIV PSI

(Processing)（mean）

(among infants with IQ

by WISCIV)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

WPPSI Full IQ

（mean）
(among infants with IQ

by WIPPSI)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

WPPSI VCI

(Verbal)（mean）
(among infants with IQ

by WIPPSI)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

WPPSI PRI (Perceptual)

（mean）

(among infants with IQ

by WIPPSI)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

2714

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2710

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2712

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2706

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2708

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2704

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0
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No.
Resources of

participating

hospitals

nAll hospitals

WPPSI PSI (Processing)

（mean）

(among infants with IQ

by WIPPSI)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

WPPSI GLC (Global

language)（mean）

(among infants with IQ

by WIPPSI)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

New Kyoto scale

（mean）
(among infants with DQ

by K scale)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

Tanaka-Binet scale

（mean）
(among infants with IQ

by T-B)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

K-ABCII scale

（mean）
(among infants with IQ

by K-ABC)

0

SD

95% confidence

interval

2850

Other method

(among infants

with IQ or DQ by

other methods)

1:Normal    72% 

2:Boderline 20% 

3:Delay      8%
157

2830

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2840

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2718

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2820

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

2716

0.0

0.0

0.0-0.0

1

2

3
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No.
Resources of

participating

hospitals

nAll hospitals

2860

Evaluated by

physician

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Normal    61% 

2:Boderline 22% 

3:Delay     17%
2215

2870

Asthma

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Yes        9% 

2:No        91% 4144

2880

Epilepsy

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Yes        3% 

2:No        97% 4209

2890

Behavioral

disorder

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Yes       16% 

2:No        84% 4137

2892

Type of

behavioral

disorder

(among infants

with behavior

disorder)

662

2900

Rehabilitation

(among infants

with followup at

6 years of age)

1:Yes       30% 

2:No        70% 4177

1
2

3

1

2

1

2

1
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