Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2023 6 years of age XIII-1/9

	Resources of	itants born in 2003-2023	6 years of age XI.	
No.	participating hospitals	All hospitals		n
R				
2410	Followup at 6 years of age (among infants with alive at discharge)		1:Yes 5% 2:No 95%	83552
2412	Dead after discharge (among infants with alive at discharge)		1:Yes 2% 2:No 56% 3:not available 42%	2139
2416	Reason for dropout (among infants with alive at discharge)		1:Followed at different hospital 45% 2:Adimitted in rehabilitaion center 0% 3:No contact 37% 4:Others 18%	1991
2420	Age at followup (mean) (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	0.0		0
2420	SD	0.0		
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0		
2422	Age corrected at followup (mean) (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	0.0		0
2422	SD	0.0		
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0		
2430	Body weight (mean) (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	0.0		0
	SD	0.0		
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0		

Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2023 6 years of age XIII-2/9

Allui		frants born in 2003-2023 b years of age XII	
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals	n
2440	Height (mean) (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	0.0	0
2770	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2450	Head circumference (mean) (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	0.0	0
2430	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2452	Chest circumference (mean) (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	0.0	0
2132	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2454	Abdominal circumference (mean) (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	0.0	0
2737	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2455	Systolic blood pressure (mean) (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	0.0	0
2733	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2456	Diastolic blood pressure (mean) (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	0.0	0
55	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	

Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2023 6 years of age XIII-3/9

Anal		fants born in 2003-2023	6 years of age	XIII-3/9
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals		n
2460	Home oxygen use (among infants with home medical care)		1:Yes 49% 2:No 51%	118
2550	Home medical care (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Yes 4% 2:No 96%	4169
2551	Mechanical ventilation (among infants with home medical care)		1:Yes 13% 2:No 87%	94
2552	Tracheostomy (among infants with home medical care)		1:Yes 17% 2:No 83%	96
2553	Tube feeding (among infants with home medical care)		1:Yes 46% 2:No 54%	104
2554	VP shunt (among infants with home medical care)		1:Yes 32% 2:No 68%	99

Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2023 6 years of age XIII-4/9

Anal	ysis results on in	fants born in 2003-2023	6 years of a	age XII	I-4/9
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals			n
2560	Duration of home oxygen (mean) (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	0.0			0
	SD	0.0			
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0			
2570	Visual impairment (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Yes 2:No	14% 86%	4165
2572	Severety of visual impairment (among infants with visual impairment)	4 3	1:Less than perception 2:Finger move nystagmus 3:Amblyopia 4:Strabismus 5:Others 6:Unknown	2% rement, 1% 57%	333
2574	Eye glasses (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Yes 2:No	13% 87%	4035
2580	Hearing impairment (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Yes 2:No	2% 98%	4185
2582	Hearing aid (among infants with hearing impairment)		1:Yes 2:No	51% 49%	73

Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2023

Anal		fants born in 2003-2023	6 years of age XII	I-5/9
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals		n
2584	Hearing level with aid (among infants with hearing impairment)		1:No 21% 2:Moderate 56% 3:Severe 23%	43
2600	Motor impairment (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Yes 9% 2:No 91%	4212
2610	Level of motor impairment (among infants with motor impairment)		1:Mild 24% 2:Cerebral palsy 76%	353
2620	GMFCS grade (among infants with cerebral palsy)	5 1	1: I 24% 2: II 24% 3: III 11% 4: IV 14% 5: V 28%	185
2630	Type of cerebral palsy (among infants with cerebral palsy)	5 1	1:Spastic 79% 2:Athetoid 7% 3:Mixed 5% 4:Flaccid 6% 5:Others 3%	231
2640	Topographical distribution (among infants with cerebral palsy)	5 1	1:Quadriplegia 41% 2:Diplegia 27% 3:Paraplegia 17% 4:Hemiplegia 12% 5:Monoplegia 2%	209

Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2023 6 years of age XIII-6/9

Allai	Resources of	fants born in 2003-2023	6 years of age XII	1-0/9
No.	participating hospitals	All hospitals		n
2650	Cause of cerebral palsy (among infants with cerebral palsy)	3918 3000 2000 1000 586 Others		222
2660	DQ or IQ measurement (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Yes 87% 2:No 13%	4504
2670	Reason not to measure DQ or IQ (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	5 4 3 2	1:Normal 44% 2:Developmental delay 26% 3:Refuse by parents 3% 4:Unable to perforeme 6% 5:Failed to finish 4% 6:Others 17%	471
2680	Method for IQ or DQ measurement (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)	$\begin{array}{c} 3 \\ 2 \\ \hline \end{array}$	1:WISCIV 75% 2:WPPSI 2% 3:Tanaka-Binet 6% 4:New Kyoto scale 9% 5:K-ABC 0% 6:Tsumori-Inage 0% 7:Others 8%	3726
2700	WISCIV Full IQ (mean) (among infants with IQ by WISCIV)	0.0		0
	SD	0.0		
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0		
2702	WISCIV VCI (Verbal) (mean) (among infants with IQ by WISCIV)	0.0		0
	SD	0.0		
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0		

Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2023 6 years of age XIII-7/9

Allui		frants born in 2003-2023 b years of age XII	- / / -
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals	n
2704	WISCIV PRI (Perceptual) (mean) (among infants with IQ by WISCIV)	0.0	0
2704	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2706	WISCIV WMI (Working) (mean) (among infants with IQ by WISCIV)	0.0	0
2700	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2708	WISCIV PSI (Processing) (mean) (among infants with IQ by WISCIV)	0.0	0
2700	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2710	WPPSI Full IQ (mean) (among infants with IQ by WIPPSI)	0.0	0
2710	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2712	WPPSI VCI (Verbal) (mean) (among infants with IQ by WIPPSI)	0.0	0
2712	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
274	WPPSI PRI (Perceptual) (mean) (among infants with IQ by WIPPSI)	0.0	0
2714	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	

Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2023 6 years of age XIII-8/9

<u>Anai</u>	<u>ysis results on</u> in	fants born in 2003-2023 6 years of age XII	1-8/9
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals	n
2716	WPPSI PSI (Processing) (mean) (among infants with IQ by WIPPSI)	0.0	0
2/10	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2718	WPPSI GLC (Global language) (mean) (among infants with IQ by WIPPSI)	0.0	0
2/18	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2820	New Kyoto scale (mean) (among infants with DQ by K scale)	0.0	0
2020	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2830	Tanaka-Binet scale (mean) (among infants with IQ by T-B)	0.0	0
2630	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2840	K-ABCII scale (mean) (among infants with IQ by K-ABC)	0.0	0
2070	SD	0.0	
	95% confidence interval	0.0-0.0	
2850	Other method (among infants with IQ or DQ by other methods)	1:Normal 72% 2:Boderline 20% 3:Delay 8%	157

Analysis results on infants born in 2003-2023 6 years of age XIII-9/9

Anai		fants born in 2003-2023	6 years of age	XIII-9/9
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals		n
2860	Evaluated by physician (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Normal 61% 2:Boderline 22% 3:Delay 17%	2215
2870	Asthma (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Yes 9% 2:No 91%	4144
2880	Epilepsy (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Yes 3% 2:No 97%	4209
2890	Behavioral disorder (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Yes 16% 2:No 84%	4137
2892	Type of behavioral disorder (among infants with behavior disorder)	3500 3000 2500 2000 1500 1000 500 0	,¢*	662
2900	Rehabilitation (among infants with followup at 6 years of age)		1:Yes 30% 2:No 70%	4177